

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2013 - 010

Your request has now been considered and we provide our response to your request below.

You asked:

Under the Freedom of Information Act (2000), I request the Office of Dorset Police and Crime Commissioner to provide me with the following information:

- 1. The total amount spent on taxis by the office of Dorset Police and Crime Commissioner since 16 November 2012 and details of these journeys.
- 2. The cost of the most expensive taxi journey taken by Dorset Police and Crime Commissioner or a member of their office and the details and purpose of this journey.
- 3. The total amount spent by the office of Dorset Police and Crime Commissioner on hiring vehicles for the PCC/Members of OPCC staff since 16 November 2012 and the make and model of the vehicles hired.
- 4. The details of any journeys made by the PCC/Members of OPCC that necessitated a driver/chauffeur; including cost, mileage, hours, destination, purpose; and the reason this was needed.
- 5. The total amount claimed for mileage by the PCC/Members of the office of Dorset Police and Crime Commissioner since 16 November 2012.
- 6. The cost, make and model of any vehicles purchased for the use of the PCC/Members of OPCC office of Dorset Police and Crime Commissioner since 16 November 2012.
- 7. The total amount, if any, spent on the branding of any transportation used by the PCC/Members of the OPCC of Dorset Police and Crime Commissioner.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

Regarding points 1, 2 and 5, information relating to the Police and Crime Commissioner's expenses, including travel costs and mileage claims, are published on the PCC Dorset website and will be updated at least quarterly:

http://www.dorset.pcc.police.uk/Your-PCC/Accountability/Salary-and-Expenses.aspx

3. None.

- 4. The PCC has utilized the services of a police staff driver on one occasion (22 March 2013) reflecting the number of meetings/commitments that he had on that day and the need to prepare for those various meetings. The total round trip for the day was 85 miles.
- 6. None. However, the PCC does have access to a Force pool vehicle, a Toyota Prius, which the force acquired three years ago.
- 7. None.